TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RS Information Systems, LLC		101/17/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ares Capital Corporation, as Second Lien Administrative Agent
Street Address:	280 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2429709	RSIS
Registration Number:	2459397	RSIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040896-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0012

900098933

Date:	02/12/2008
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Trademark Notice#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Notice#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Notice#page3.tif	
source=Trademark Notice#page4.tif	

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement dated as of January 17, 2008 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Ares Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), and Ares Capital Corporation, as Control Agent for the Administrative Agent, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

WYLE LABORATORIES, INC.

REGISTERED MARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
WYLE	3350896	12/11/07
DICERNO	3052408	1/31/06
TRAIN LIKE YOU FLY	3058093	2/7/06
NRTL WYLE LABS and Design	2125993	12/30/97
WYLE LABORATORIES QUALITY APPROVED	2129270	1/13/98
COMPETITIVE TESTED		
WYLE LABS and Design	2125992	12/30/97
WYLE LABORATORIES	2023091	12/17/96

PENDING APPLICATION

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
DON'T LEAVE EARTH WITHOUT US	78914330	6/22/06

RS INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC (AS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO RS INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.)

REGISTERED MARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
RSIS	2429709	2/20/01
RSIS and Design	2459397	6/12/01

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NY\1366772

Very truly yours,

WYLE LABORATORIES, INC., as Obligor

By: Merry Wellow Name: George Metton

Title: President and (EO

RS INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC (as successor-in-interest to RS INFORMATION

SYSTEMS, INC.), as Obligor

By: Seorge Metron

Title: President and CEO

[Wyle Laboratories, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Michael Arougheti

Title: President

[Wyle Laboratories, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 02/12/2008